
Product Change No�fica�on 

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on: PCN-22-149519 PCN Date: 17-AUG-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on: (Text limited to 120 characters)
Amplimite D-sub connectors

Descrip�on of Changes
The listed part numbers will now also be manufactured at TE Poland Plant & TE China Plant. An internal release based on TE Connec�vity specifica�ons will be executed before
any parts will be delivered, which guarantees the performance.    This dual source will be valid �ll 30th of September, 2022.

Reason for Changes:
Manufacturing loca�ons added

PCN A�ributes:
Product Category: Kind of Change:
Connectors Loca�on Change
Change Feature: Poten�al Customer Impact:
No Feature Change No Customer Impact
Remarks:
Dual source of the below listed PN's

Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):

17-AUG-2022



Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
No Mixed Shipments

Effec�vity Date: Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-106505-2 NO
1-106506-2 NO
1-106507-2 NO
1-338168-2 NO
1-338169-2 NO
1-338170-2 NO
1-338309-2 NO
1-338310-2 NO
1-338311-2 NO
1-338313-2 NO
1-338314-2 NO
1-338315-2 NO
106505-2 NO
106506-2 NO
106507-2 NO
2-106505-2 NO
2-106506-2 NO
2-106507-2 NO
2-338168-2 NO
2-338169-2 NO
2-338170-2 NO
2-338171-2 NO
2-338309-2 NO
2-338310-2 NO
2-338313-2 NO
2-338314-2 NO
2-338315-2 NO
3-106505-2 NO
3-106506-2 NO
3-106507-2 NO



Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

3-338168-2 NO
3-338169-2 NO
3-338170-2 NO
3-338309-2 NO
3-338310-2 NO
3-338311-2 NO
3-338313-2 NO
3-338314-2 NO
3-338315-2 NO
338168-2 NO
338169-2 NO
338170-2 NO
4-338309-2 NO
4-338310-2 NO
4-338311-2 NO
4-338312-2 NO
4-338313-2 NO
4-338314-2 NO
4-338315-2 NO
4-338316-2 NO
5-106505-2 NO
5-106506-2 NO
5-106507-2 NO
5-338168-2 NO
5-338169-2 NO
5-338170-2 NO
5-338171-2 NO
5-338309-2 NO
5-338310-2 NO
5-338311-2 NO
5-338313-2 NO
5-338314-2 NO
5-338315-2 NO
6-106505-2 NO
6-106506-2 NO
6-106507-2 NO



Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

6-338168-2 NO
6-338169-2 NO
6-338170-2 NO
6-338171-2 NO
6-338309-2 NO
6-338310-2 NO
6-338311-2 NO
6-338312-2 NO
6-338313-2 NO
6-338314-2 NO
6-338315-2 NO
6-338316-2 NO
7-338309-2 NO
8-106505-2 NO
8-106506-2 NO
8-106507-2 NO
8-338168-2 NO
8-338169-2 NO




