

## **Product Change Notification**

# **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: PCN-22-149519 PCN Date: 17-AUG-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description: (Text limited to 120 characters)

Amplimite D-sub connectors

#### **Description of Changes**

The listed part numbers will now also be manufactured at TE Poland Plant & TE China Plant. An internal release based on TE Connectivity specifications will be executed before any parts will be delivered, which guarantees the performance. This dual source will be valid till 30th of September, 2022.

#### Reason for Changes:

Manufacturing locations added

PCN Attributes:					
Product Category:	Kind of Change:				
Connectors	Location Change				
Change Feature:	Potential Customer Impact:				
No Feature Change	No Customer Impact				
Remarks:					
Dual source of the below listed PN's					

Estimated Dates:	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):
	17-AUG-2022

Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):		
	No Mixed Shipments		
Effectivity Date:	Date of First Samples:		

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-106505-2	NO					• •	
1-106506-2	NO						
1-106507-2	NO						
1-338168-2	NO						
1-338169-2	NO						
1-338170-2	NO						
1-338309-2	NO						
1-338310-2	NO						
1-338311-2	NO						
<u>1-338313-2</u>	NO						
<u>1-338314-2</u>	NO						
<u>1-338315-2</u>	NO						
<u>106505-2</u>	NO						
<u>106506-2</u>	NO						
<u>106507-2</u>	NO						
<u>2-106505-2</u>	NO						
<u>2-106506-2</u>	NO						
<u>2-106507-2</u>	NO						
<u>2-338168-2</u>	NO						
<u>2-338169-2</u>	NO						
<u>2-338170-2</u>	NO						
<u>2-338171-2</u>	NO						
<u>2-338309-2</u>	NO						
<u>2-338310-2</u>	NO						
<u>2-338313-2</u>	NO						
<u>2-338314-2</u>	NO						
<u>2-338315-2</u>	NO						
<u>3-106505-2</u>	NO						
<u>3-106506-2</u>	NO						
<u>3-106507-2</u>	NO						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
3-338168-2	NO					• •	
3-338169-2	NO						
3-338170-2	NO						
3-338309-2	NO						
3-338310-2	NO						
3-338311-2	NO						
3-338313-2	NO						
3-338314-2	NO						
3-338315-2	NO						
338168-2	NO						
338169-2	NO						
338170-2	NO						
4-338309-2	NO						
4-338310-2	NO						
4-338311-2	NO						
4-338312-2	NO						
4-338313-2	NO						
4-338314-2	NO						
4-338315-2	NO						
4-338316-2	NO						
<u>5-106505-2</u>	NO						
<u>5-106506-2</u>	NO						
<u>5-106507-2</u>	NO						
<u>5-338168-2</u>	NO						
<u>5-338169-2</u>	NO						
<u>5-338170-2</u>	NO						
<u>5-338171-2</u>	NO						
<u>5-338309-2</u>	NO						
<u>5-338310-2</u>	NO						
<u>5-338311-2</u>	NO						
<u>5-338313-2</u>	NO						
<u>5-338314-2</u>	NO						
<u>5-338315-2</u>	NO						
<u>6-106505-2</u>	NO						
6-106506-2	NO						
6-106507-2	NO						

Part Number	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>6-338168-2</u>	NO						
6-338169-2	NO						
6-338170-2	NO						
<u>6-338171-2</u>	NO						
6-338309-2	NO						
6-338310-2	NO						
6-338311-2	NO						
6-338312-2	NO						
6-338313-2	NO						
6-338314-2	NO						
6-338315-2	NO						
<u>6-338316-2</u>	NO						
<u>7-338309-2</u>	NO						
<u>8-106505-2</u>	NO						
<u>8-106506-2</u>	NO						
<u>8-106507-2</u>	NO						
<u>8-338168-2</u>	NO						
<u>8-338169-2</u>	NO						